## VISSARI SUPERIOR SERIES RANGEHOOD WARRANTY

This Warranty is provided by Rangehood Solutions Auckland Waikato Ltd – Stock agents for Vissari Rangehoods.

This Warranty covers the following Vissari Superior Series Rangehoods and Off Board Inline Fan Motors used in domestic or household applications:

Vissari Superior Series VISBCS900/SS – Box Canopy Rangehood – 900mm wide Vissari Superior Series VISC900/SS – Canopy Rangehood – Stainless - 900 wide Vissari Superior Series VISC900B/SS – Canopy Rangehood – Black - 900mm wide Vissari Superior Series VISPP750D/SS – Integrated Powerpak Rangehood – 750mm wide Vissari Superior Series VISPP900S/SS – Integrated Powerpak Rangehood – 900mm

Vissari Superior Series VISPP900S/SS – Integrated Powerpak Rangehood – 900mm wide

### Vissari Rangehoods are covered with a 5 year Warranty from the date of purchase.

# Vissari Off Board Inline Fan Motors are covered with a 10 year Warranty from the date of purchase.

- This warranty only applies in New Zealand
- The customer must produce the original invoice as proof of the original purchase date

#### Warranty Exclusions:

The Warranty does not apply where, in Vissari Rangehoods opinion:

- The product has been repaired or serviced by an unauthorised appliance service agent
- The Rangehood was not installed in accordance with our instructions
- The product was not cared for in accordance with our instructions
- The defect is caused by misuse, wear and tear, dirt, fire or accidental damage
- LED light replacements are not covered
- Service Agent call out costs, if the Rangehood is found to be in normal working order
- The customer must provide the original invoice as proof of the original purchase date
- Costs incurred on Installation or removal of a product, or any reinstallation or any associated costs are not covered by this warrenty
- The repairs relates to the replacement of consumable parts such as fuses in plugs
- Damage of defects have not been reported within 48 hours of delivery, otherwise no claim will be recognised
- The breakdown occurs after the expiry of the warranty period

#### How to make a Claim:

You may make a claim under this warranty by emailing us at: <u>hello@rangehoodsolutions.co.nz</u> or calling us direct on 0800 726 434 Please send a copy of your invoice for proof of purchase



Global-Mark Pty. Ltd., certify the electrical equipment described hereunder complies with standards listed herein and authorises the certificate holder to affix the mentioned mark to products of the same type; or the Regulatory Compliance Mark (RCM) provided that the requirements of all relevant parts of AS/NZS 4417 applicable to the article are fulfilled. In placing the authorised mark on the product, the certificate holder makes a declaration of compliance with the certification standard(s) and confirms that the product is identical to the product certified herein.



Ryde NSW 2113, 1



Global-Mark Pty Ltd, Copyright 2012 - 407, 32 Delhi Road, No